

## SUPPORTING THE FUTURE OF THE BAROSSA COMMUNITY

Join our Future500 Club by 30 June!

This tax time, we invite you to become a member of the **Foundation Barossa Future500 Club** and share our vision for positively impacting the lives of those most in need, living and working within our community.

Foundation Barossa encourages philanthropy in our community to provide support to those that need it most, creating a strong, resilient community in which everyone can participate.

As the Foundation continues to grow in line with the increasing needs of the community, it is important for us to build partnerships that can support the operations of the Foundation long-term. Supporting the operations of Foundation Barossa is essential to maintaining a functioning, effective organisation that can run programs, deliver meaningful outcomes, help beneficiaries, and assists in the accelerated change in the community.

We invite you to make a \$500 + GST tax-deductible payment before 30 June 2023 and join the Foundation Barossa Future 500 Club.

FUTURE 500 CLUB
Use of Foundation Barossa Logo on Company Website
Proudly Supporting Foundation Barossa Decal
Company Logo on Foundation Barossa Supporters Page
Dedicated Social Media & Linkedin Posts
Awards Night Invitation & Recognition
\$500 + GST

## WHAT LIFE IN THE BAROSSA WILL BE LIKE IN THE FUTURE WILL BE DETERMINED BY WHAT WE DO TODAY.

We aim to deliver programs that make a real difference for the people in the region. We assist in removing barriers to inclusion and give a helping hand to those struggling and doing it tough in our community.

Your sponsorship provides an opportunity to be part of something that will shape the Barossa community and strengthens and supports people and causes close to our homes and hearts – now and into the future.

